JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Possum Bourne Village
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Week One

Monday 01 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Cards & Table Games

Rummikub

Craft Group - Make and Create Art Group
Cards & Table Games

Tuesday 02 July

Activities Room

Activities Room

Village Dining Room

Village Dining Room

Village Lounge

Village Dining Room/Lounge

09:00 am
09:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip - New World Supermarket ™
Church Service - Presbyterian Church
Cards - 500

Movie - Fishermans Friends

Indoor Bowls

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 03 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Cards - 500

Table Tennis Club

Mahjong

Bingo

Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00

Activities Room
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Activities Room

Thursday 04 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket ™
10:00 am Indoor Bowls

[1:30 am Online Art Class

[1:30 am Out & About - Hamilton Gardens ™

01:00 pm Bridge

01:00 pm Cribbage

04:00 pm Happy Hour - with Cooper & Keys

05:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Meet at Reception
GamesArea
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar
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09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™ Reception

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Nutrimetics with Diane Village Lounge

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Trudy Jewellery Village Lounge

10:15 am Tai Chi Activities Room
[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords Dining Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - Practice Activities Room
02:00 pm Adult Colouring Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Bookclub - New Members welcome Library

04:00 pm Village Host - presenting Wheel of Fortune Village Lounge

Saturday 06 July

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
Sunday 07 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room

03:00 pm Entertainer - Music Students to entertain you By the Piano in the Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

06:00 pm Village Host - Townhouse Draw with Shella Village Bar

Week Two

Monday 08 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Art Group Village Lounge

07:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday 09 July
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09:00 am
09:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip - Pak'nSave Supermarket ™
Church Service - Methodist

Cards - 500

Movie - Buckley's Chance

Indoor Bowls

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 10 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
06:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Cards - 500

Mahjong

Bingo

Patchworking Class - Stitch Group - Needle and Thread
Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00

Dinner Club - Roast Dinner $35.00 ™

Activities Room
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Activities Room

Dining Room

Thursday |1 July

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket M
Indoor Bowls

Out & About - Eden Garden & Cafe ™
Bridge

Cribbage

Happy Hour

Village Host

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Activities Room
Meet at Reception
GamesArea
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Friday 12 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Justines Handmade Cards & Gifts
[0:15 am Tai Chi

[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church

01:00 pm Village Choir - Practice

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords

01:30 pm Bolivia

02:00 pm Adult Colouring

04:00 pm Village Host - presenting Wheel of Fortune
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Reception

Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Activities Room
Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
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Saturday |3 July

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
04:30 pm Movie - Saturday at the Movies Movie Theatre

Sunday [4 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
06:00 pm Village Host - Townhouse Draw with Shella Village Bar

Week Three

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Residents' Birthday Celebration Village Lounge
02:00 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Art Group Village Lounge
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday 16 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Supermarket ™ Meet at Reception
[1:00 am Church Service - Baptist Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Cards - 500 Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Movie - Green Book Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Indoor Bowls Activities Room

Wednesday 17 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Village Dining Room

01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room

0l:15 pm Mahjong Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event.  $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 5

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities. Printed on 24 June 09:57 AM



01:30 pm Bingo Village Lounge
04:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00 Activities Room

Thursday 18 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket ™ Meet at Reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:30 am Out & About - Hampton Downs Museum & Cafe ™ Meet at Reception
01:00 pm Bridge GamesArea

01:00 pm Cribbage Dining Room

04:00 pm Happy Hour - with Dennis Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™ Reception

[0:15 am Tai Chi Activities Room
[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church Movie Theatre
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords Dining Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - Rehearsal Activities Room end of Lounge
02:00 pm Adult Colouring Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host - presenting Wheel of Fortune Village Lounge

Saturday 20 July

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club - CANCELLED for Village Event Activities Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - PRESENT "A PLACE IN THE CHOIR Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Sunday 21 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room

01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room

04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

06:00 pm Village Host - Townhouse Draw with Shella Village Bar
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Week Four

Monday 22 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:30 pm Rummikub

02:00 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Art Group
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games

Tuesday 23 July

Activities Room

Activities Room

Village Dining Room

Village Dining Room

Village Lounge

Village Dining Room/Lounge

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak'nSave Supermarket ™
[1:00 am Church Service - Anglican

01:00 pm Cards - 500

02:00 pm Movie - The Beautiful Game

02:00 pm Indoor Bowls

Wednesday 24 July

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards - 500

01:15 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Bingo

01:30 pm Patchworking Class - Stitch Group - Needle and Thread
04:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00

06:00 pm Fine Dining $45.00 ™

Thursday 25 July

Activities Room
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Activities Room

Dining Room

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket ™
10:00 am Indoor Bowls

[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners

12:00 pm Out &About - Melba Cafe in Karaka ™
01:00 pm Bridge

01:00 pm Cribbage

04:00 pm Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Meet at Reception
GamesArea
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Page 7
Printed on 24 June 09:57 AM



Friday 26 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™ Reception

10:15 am Tai Chi Activities Room
[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church Movie Theatre

12:00 pm Men's Club - Bourne Blokes - Kentish Hotel, Waiuku M Meet at Reception
01:00 pm Village Choir - Practice Activities Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords Dining Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Adult Colouring Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host - presenting Wheel of Fortune Village Lounge

Saturday 27 July

09:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
04:30 pm Movie - Saturday at the Movies Movie Theatre

Sunday 28 July

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
06:00 pm Village Host - Townhouse Draw with Shella Village Bar

Week Five

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room
01:30 pm Rummikub Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Art Group Village Lounge
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday 30 July

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Supermarket ™ Meet at Reception
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[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Church Service - Anglican
Cards - 500
Movie - Here Today

Indoor Bowls

Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 31 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards - 500

01:00 pm Table Tennis Club

01:15 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Bingo

04:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Activities Room
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